
From: Robert Stephenson rob@rs41.org
Subject: Clock hands

Date: June 30, 2022 at 7:40 PM
To: Mike Petrovick mpetrovick@c-parchitects.com, Phil D'Avanza phil@davanzaclocks.com, Brad Davis

bdavisconstructionco@gmail.com
Cc: Jon Frederick jfrederick@townofjaffrey.com, Todd Croteau tcroteau@townofjaffrey.com, George Born gborn@lchip.org

Hello,

While at the Meetinghouse today, Thursday (with Todd Croteau, David Chamberlain, Rob Deschenes, Sean Driscoll, Brad 
Davis, Jim of Davis Construction, and George Born of LCHIP) the decision was made by Jon Frederick,Town Manager, 
via phone to Todd Croteau, to proceed with cedar clock hands at $4,500 rather than the aluminum hands, and therefore 
Phil D'Avanza should proceed accordingly.

Regards,

Rob

Here is an e-mail from Phil received today:

Hi	Mike	and	Rob,

The	cost	of	new	cedar	hands	is	$4500.	vs.	$6,152.	for	aluminum.
I	agree	with	Robs	summary	of	the	hand	comparison.	
The	profile	of	the	new	hands	will	match	the	exisHng	hands.
Let	me	know	if	you	need	addiHonal	informaHon.

Thank	you,
Phil
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Jaffrey Meetinghouse Tower
Town of Jaffrey, New Hampshire
Jaffrey Meetinghouse Committee
Robert B. Stephenson, Member
150 Rivermead Road, Apt 243, Peterborough, NH 03458 USA
Cel Tel: +1 603-933-2471
E-mail: rob@rs41.org
Back-up e-mail: 532763@gmail.com
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